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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 28th round, Match #219

Friday, 09.05.2025, 15:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 10°C. Spectators: 936

«Zorya» Luhansk

0 : 0

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

1 Saputin Oleksandr
55 A.Jordan
21 J. Bašić
32 Trontelj Žan
10 Junior Reis
47 Vantukh Roman
15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo
6 Popara Dejan
22 Mićin Petar
9 Slesar Artem
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp (C)

Substitutes
30 Turbaievskyi Mykyta
53 Matsapura Dmytro
20 Matkevych Andrii
14 Vasylets Maksym
97 Korablin Tymur
5 Yatsyk Oleksandr
17 Horbach Ihor
29 Bilotserkovets Volodymyr
70 Kyriukhantsev Ihor

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

23 Fesiun Kiril
5 Bondar Valerii (C)
6 Marlon
7 Eguinaldo
8 Kryskiv Dmytro
11 Kevin
13 Pedro Henrique
17 V. Tobias
18 Ghram Alaa
21 Bondarenko Artem
38 Pedrinio

Substitutes
12 Puzankov Tymur
48 Tvardovskyi Denys
2 L. Traore
9 Shved Marian
16 Azarov Irakli
19 Kauã Elias
24 Tsukanov Viktor
29 Nazaryna Yehor
30 Alisson
39 Newertton
74 Faryna Marian

Coach
Pušić Marino

Referee:
Shandor Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Pavlinov Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Sukhin Vitalii
4th Official:
Dord Nazarii
Referee Observer:
Yarmenchuk Ihor

VAR Referee:
Panchyshyn Dmytro
VAR Referee Assistant:
Paskhal Ihor
VAR Referee Observer:
Mozharovskyi Yurii
Delegate:
Zadorozhniak Serhii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 28th round, Match #219
Friday, 09.05.2025, 15:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 10°C. Spectators: 936

«Zorya» Luhansk 0 : 0 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp 11'

11' 18 Ghram Alaa

17' 18 Ghram Alaa
9 Slesar Artem

5 Yatsyk Oleksandr 57'

15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo 57'

60' 7 Eguinaldo
39 Newertton

60' 17 V. Tobias
29 Nazaryna Yehor

60' 38 Pedrinio
24 Tsukanov Viktor

15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo
29 Bilotserkovets Volodymyr 62'

68' 6 Marlon
74 Faryna Marian

74' 11 Kevin
9 Shved Marian

47 Vantukh Roman
17 Horbach Ihor 79'

21 J. Bašić 83'

10 Junior Reis 83'
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